

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed items rate tender on form No. 6 and 8 are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in this office on 07/06/2023 up to 11.30 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 12.00 Noon in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (non refundable) up to 10.30 AM on 06/06/2023.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR in HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Nahan Division HP.PWD Nahan must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the tender will be kept opened for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Name of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of Form
1	Renovation of S.E. residence Kitchen at Nahan & R/O Vety. Hospital type-III qtrs.. Nahan. (SH:- Renovation of S.E. residence Kitchen at Nahan & Vety. Hospital type-III qtrs.. Nahan applying Distempering, painting & other Misc. work.)	448208/-	9000/-	02 Month	350/-
2	C/O missing culvert on Khajurna Bikram Bagh Suketi Kala Amb road Km.0/0 to 15/0. (SH:-C/O single box cell culvert at RD.14/700)	488393/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
3	C/O missing culvert on Khajurna Bikram Bagh Suketi Kala Amb road Km.0/0 to 15/0. (SH:-C/O Toe wall at RD.14/700 to 14/707)	499983/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
4	C/o G.H.S. building at Bohlion, The.Nahan, Sirmour (HP) (SH:-Bal. work of wood work applying white washing & other Misc. work etc.)	415553/-	8500/-	02 Month	350/-
5	A/R & M/O C.J.M. residence at Nahan.(SH:-R/O plaster, distempering & painting out side)	256550/-	6000/-	02 Month	350/-
6	Repair of Additional & alteration room No.22 in front of X-ray room & bal. work of faculty room at Dr.YSPMC & Hospital, Nahan. (SH:-P/F roof, ceiling & other Misc. work)	499687/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
7	Repair & maintenance of old Arts block at Dr.YSPGMC & Hospital Nahan.(SH:-P/F roof ceiling & other Misc. work).	493130/-	10000/-	02 month	350/-
8	Repair of Deputy Director higher education office at Nahan. (SH:-R/O plaster, painting & other Misc. works)	433550/-	8700/-	02 Month	350/-
9	R/O L/r from main road NH to choudhry basti Ambwala Km.0/0 ton 0/500. (SH:-P/L cement pavement at RD.0/0 to 0/500)	493277/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
10	A/R 7 M/O Banog Kheri road Km.26/0 to 39/0. (SH:-Imp. Of curves at various RDs 29/920 to 30/155, 31/125 to 31/185 & 31/280 to 31/307)	471208/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
11	Preparation & processing of fresh FCA proposal in r/o HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan. (SH:-C/O L/R from, Bhedon to Adi Badri Km.2/660 to 4/915)	450000/-	9000/-	06 Month	350/-
12	Processing the case for attending the observations raised in pre-submitted FCA proposals for various roads in r/o HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan. (SH:-C/O L/R to Village Bhogpur Simbalwala Km.0/0 to 3/440 (portion 1/730 to 2/120 & 3/285 to 3/440) & C/O L/R from upper Jamli to Baron Kathana road Km.0/0 to 6/700).	400000/-	8000/-	03 Month	350/-

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are exigency/emergent

nature and in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

1. The Contractors/Bidders must submit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST number on the tender alongwith copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
3. The contractor/bidders should quote his rates Both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
4. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender.
5. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
6. The contractor/firms should have to produce the details of works in hand in HP. PWD, and its position thereof alongwith application.
7. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than two works in hand in any HP PWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.
8. The Contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
9. The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.
10. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated.Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
11. The Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2022-23- 1255-70

Dated:- 27/05/2023

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
2. The Chief Engineer(SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmaur Distt. at Nahan please.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
6. The S.D.M. Nahan please.
7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
8. The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please..
9. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective Notice Boards.
10. The Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Renovation of SE Residence Kitchen at Nahan and Repair of veterinary hospital type-III Quarres Nahan (SH:- Renovation of Kitchen SE Residence at Nahan & veterinary hospital type-III Quarres Nahan applying Distemping, painting and other miscellaneous work)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,48,208/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 9,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick both side laminated HDHMR board of action Tesa/Cantur /green or equivalent make of approve quality in cup board, shelves shutter with necessary screws nails and adhesive etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	47.86	Per Square metre	2824.70	Rs. Two thousand eight hundred twenty four & paise seventy only	135190
2	Providing and fixing liner in both side of board including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	47.86	Per Square metre	473.00	Rs. Four hundred seventy three & paise Nil only	22638
3	Providing and fixing soft close hinges including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	34.00	Each	842.17	Rs. Eight hundred forty two & paise seventeen only	28634
4	Providing and fixing commercial ply 6mm thick including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.65	Per Square metre	1068.70	Rs. One thousand sixty eight & paise seventy only	9244
5	Providing and fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of 1.5 mm thick including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.50	Per Square metre	1398.10	Rs. One thousand three hundred ninety eight & paise ten only	11884
6	Providing and fixing powder coated innotech drawer channels 300 mm long with necessary screws etc including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	2109.52	Rs. Two thousand one hundred nine & paise fifty two only	4219
7	Providing and fixing soft closing hydraulic telescopic drawer channelles up to 550 mm long with necessary screws etc complete as per directions of Engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	Each	5564.80	Rs. Five thousand five hundred sixty four & paise eighty only	27824
8	Providing and fixing detergent holder including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	899.77	Rs Eight hundred ninety nine & paise seventy seven only	900
9	Providing and fixing dustbean holder including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	1107.41	Rs. One thousand one hundred seven & paise forty one only	1107

J	Providing and fixing bottle pullout unit including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	7059.70	Rs. Seven thousand fifty nine & paise seventy seven only	7060
11	Providing and fixing profile B including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.29	Running metre	846.30	Rs. Eight hundred forty six & paise thirty only	7862
12	Providing and fixing Magic corner unit including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	20902.57	Rs. Twenty thousand nine hundred two & paise fifty seven only	20903
13	Providing and fixing wicker baskets including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	4291.25	Rs. Four thousand two hundred ninety one & paise twenty five only	8583
14	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	78.00	Per Square metre	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five and Paise Nil Only	20670
15	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	527.37	Per Square metre	11.80	Rs. Eleven & paise eighty only	6223
16	Applying priming with cement primer coat on new concrete/Masonry/ asbestors cement/plastered surface and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and sand papering as required with : Ready Mixed primer including carriage of materials with in all leads and other incidental complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	527.37	Per Square metre	35.00	Rs. Thirty five & paise Nil only	18458
17	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	527.37	Per Square metre	55.00	Rs. Fifty five & paise Nil only	29005
18	Distempering (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surfaces free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer. Upto Floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	404.95	Per Square metre	85.00	Rs. Eighty five & paise Nil only	34421

19	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 liters/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	315.93	Per Square metre	75.00	Rs. Seventy five & paise Nil only	23695
20	Painting two coats (excluding priming cost on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushin to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt,dust and other foreign matters :- Enamel paint other than white including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	13.00	Per square metre	79.00	Rs. Seventy nine & paise Nil only	1027
21	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt,dust and other foreign matter, sand papering and stoping including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	36.63	square metre	75.00	Rs. Seventy five & paise Nil only	2747
22	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4)(i) upto 5m height including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.20	Per Cubic metre	5800	Rs. Five thousand eight hundred & paise Nil only	6960
23	15mm Cement plaster in single coat on the rough side of brick/ concrete/stone walls for interior plastering upto floor two level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth. Cement Mortar 1:6 (1Cement:6 Sand). including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	97.20	Per Square Metre	195.00	Rs. One hundred ninety five & paise Nil only	18954
Total:-						448208

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Making

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,

Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Missing Culvert on Khajurna Bikram Bag Suketi Kala Amb road km 0/0 to 15/0 (SH:- Construction of Single Box Cell culvert at RD 14/700).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,88,393/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing and laying Plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,804,805,806,807,1202 and 1204 R C C. grade M-25) 1 1 5 3 including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts including all incidental charges.	29.40	Per Cubic metre	6800.00	Rs. Six thousand eight hundred & paise Nil only	199920
2	Supplying, fittings and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure complete as per clause 1002,1010 & 1202 including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	3.510	Per Tonne	82186	Rs. Eighty two thousand one hundred eighty six & paise Nil only	288473
	Total :-					488393

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Missing Culvert on Khajurna Bikram Bag Suketi Kala Amb road km 0/0 to 15/0 (SH:- Construction of Toe wall at RD 14/700 to 14/707).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,983/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	175.64	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	53570
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	41.30	Per Cubic metre	4,158.00	Rs Four thousand one hundred fifty eight & paise only	171725
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	42.77	Per Cubic metre	6,213.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	265730
4	Supplying, fittings and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure complete as per clause 1002, 1010 & 1202 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.109	Per Tonne	82186	Rs. Eighty two thousand one hundred eighty six & paise Nil only	8958
Total :-						499983

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

5

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Government High School Building at Bohlion, Teh. Nahan, Sirmour H.P. (SH:-
Balance work of wood work applying white washing & other misc. work etc)

Estimated cost :- Rs - 4,15,553/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 8,500/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	219.46	Per square metre	55.00	Rs. Fifty five & paise Nil only	12070
2	Applying priming with cement primer coat on new concrete/Masonry/ asbestors cement/plastered surface and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and sand papering as required with : Ready Mixed primer including carriage of materials with in all leads and other incidental complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	369.50	Per square metre	35.00	Rs. Thirty five & paise Nil only	12933
3	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 liters/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	417.92	Per Square metre	63.00	Rs. Sixty three & paise Nil only	26329
4	Distempering (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surfaces free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer. Upto Floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	260.06	Per square metre	85.00	Rs. Eighty five & paise Nil only	22105
5	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick : Second class teak wood including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.98	Per Square metre	2798.00	Rs. Two thousand Seven hundred ninety eight & paise Nil only	19530
6	Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4 mm thick float glass panes, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws Second class teak wood .30 mm thick including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.49	Per Square metre	3631.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred thirty one & paise Nil only	38089

	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using stainless steel grade 304 wire gauge with 0.5 mm dia wire and 1.4mm in both directions for doors, windows and clerestory windows with necessary screws 35 mm thick shutters. Second class teak wood including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.98	Per Square metre	4028.00	Rs. Four thousand twenty eight & paise Nil only	28115
8	Providing and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding etc. to steel ladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and similar works, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer.M.S. tube including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.36	Per kg	131.00	Rs. One thousand Six hundred & paise Nil only	2143
9	Providing and fixing 0.60mm thick pre-painted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with pre-painted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.60	Per Square metre	1290.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred ninety & paise Nil only	16254
10	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters. 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.20	Per square metre	3000.00	Rs. Three thousand & paise Nil only	27600
11	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of materials with in all leads and other incidental complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	37.80	Per square metre	95.00	Rs. Ninety five & paise Nil only	3591
12	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	20.70	Per square metre	100.00	Rs. One hundred & paise Nil only	2070
13	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size). including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.10	Per Cubic metre	7980.00	Rs. Seven thousand Nine hundred eighty & paise Nil only	16758

	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts and struts including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	19.72	Per square metre	546.00	Rs. Five hundred forty six & paise Nil only	10767
15	Providing Mild steel / Tor steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	210.00	Per Kg	72.00	Rs. Seventy two & paise Nil only	15120
16	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	17.46	Per Cubic metre	6766.00	Rs. Six thousand Seven hundred sixty six & paise Nil only	118134
17	15mm Cement plaster in single coat on the rough side of brick/ concrete/stone walls for interior plastering upto floor two level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth. Cement Mortar 1:6 (1Cement:6 Sand). including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	40.60	Per Square Metre	190.00	Rs. One hundred ninety & paise Nil only	7714
18	15mm cement plaster in single coat on fair side of brick/concrete/ stone walls for interior plastering upto floor two level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth. (iv) Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement:6 sand). including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	117.84	Per Square Metre	195.00	Rs. One hundred ninety five & paise Nil only	22979
19	Providing and fixing aluminium Tower bolts (barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required Shade & colour with screws etc. complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. 250x10mm.	72.00	Each	76.00	Rs. One Seventy six & paise Nil only	5472
20	Providing and fixing anodized aluminium handles anodised transparent or dyed to required shade and colour with screws etc. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. 125mm.	40.00	Each	45.00	Rs. Forty five & paise Nil only	1800
21	Providing and fixing bright finished brass hard drawn hooks and eyes : 250 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.00	Each	85.00	Rs. Eighty five & paise Nil only	1360
22	Providing and fixing anodised aluminium sliding door bolts anodised transparent or dyed to required shade and colour with bolts, nuts and screws etc. (a) 250 X 16 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	Each	175.00	Rs. One hundred seventy five & paise Nil only	700

	Providing and fixing 100mm bright finished brass floor door stopper with rubber cushion screws etc. to suit shutter thickness complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Each	180.00	Rs. One hundred eighty and paise Nil only	1440
24	Providing and fixing neude finished black board complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	400.00	Rs. Four hundred and paise Nil only	800
25	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes including carriage of materials with 110 mm diameter in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	Per Metre	280.00	Rs. Two hundred eighty hundred & paise Nil only	1680
	Total:-					415553

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of writing MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

of writing

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O C.J.M. Residence at Nahan (SH:- Repair of plaster, Distempereing & painting out side)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 2,56,550/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:-6,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scraping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	1224.33	Per Square metre	11.80	Rs. Eleven & paise eighty only	14447
2	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	367.30	Per square metre	55.00	Rs. Fifty five & paise Nil only	20202
3	Applying priming with cement primer coat on new concrete/Masonry/ asbestors cement/plastered surface and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning-oil,grease,dirt and other foreign matter and sand papering as required with Ready Mixed primer including carriage of materials with in all leads and other incidental complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	367.30	Per square metre	35.00	Rs. Thirty five & paise Nil only	12856
4	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	367.30	Per Square metre	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five and Paise Nil Only	97335
5	Distempereing (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surfaces free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer. Upto Floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	928.04	Per square metre	85.00	Rs. Eighty five & paise Nil only	78883

6	Painting two coats(excluding coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt,dust and other foreign matter,sand papering & stoping With enamel paint other than white including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	156.85	Per square metre	90.00	Rs. Ninety & paise Nil only	14117
7	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	296.99	Per Square metre	63.00	Rs. Sixty three & paise Nil only	18710
Total:-						256550

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1).

The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts. Cutting of the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

2).

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Repair of Additional & Alteration room No. 22 in front of X-Ray room and Balance work of Faculty room at Dr. Y. S. P. M. C. & hospital, Nahan. (SH- Providing and fixing roof, ceiling & other miscellaneous work)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,687/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:-10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows, ventilators etc. (wood or steel) shutters including chowkhats, architraves, hold fasts and other attachments etc. complete and stacking them within 50 metres laid : of area 3 sq.metres and below including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	211.00	Rs. Two hundred eleven and Paise Nil Only	422
2	Demolition of brick work above G.L. upto floor two level including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of un-serviceable materials within 20 metres. lead. in cement mortar including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.38	Per Cubic metre	1800.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred & paise Nil only	684
3	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 Sand) Second Class Bricks including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge..	0.46	Per Cubic metre	6500.00	Rs. Six thousand five hundred & paise Nil only	2990
4	Half brick masonry in 2nd class common burnt clay building bricks in Super structure in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand) up to floor all level including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.65	Per square metre	700.00	Rs. Seven hundred & paise Nil only	4655
5	15mm (fifteen millimetre) cement plaster in single coat on fair side of brick/concrete/stone wall for interior plastering upto floor all level including arises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and or rounded angle in all girth & finished even & smooth on rough side with cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) upto all floor	15.86	Per Square metre	200.00	Rs. Two hundred & paise Nil only	3172
6	Providing and laying Cement concrete 1:2:4 (One cement is to two sand is to four graded/crushed stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work in walls including attached buttresses, pilasters and their caps and basis and string courses etc. upto floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire	0.31	Per cubic metre	6200.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred & paise Nil only	1922
7	White glazed tiles 6mm thick in skirting risers of step and dado 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (one Cement three sand) and jointed with cement slurry including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.80	Per Square metre	1100.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred & paise Nil only	5280

	Providing and laying spartic ceramic tiles 5.5mm.thick in flooring (300 x300mm. size)treads of steps laid on a bed of 12mm. thick cement mortar 1:3(1cement: 3 sand) finished with flush pointing in white cement. including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the	16.36	Per square metre	1600.00	Rs. One thousand Six hundred & paise Nil only	26176
9	Providing and fixing tiled false ceiling of specified materials of size 595x595 mm in true horizontal level, suspended on inter locking metal grid of hot dipped galvanized steel sections (galvanized @ 120 grams/ sqm, both side inclusive) consisting of main "T" runner with suitably spaced joints to get required length and of size 24x38 mm made from 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, spaced at 1200 mm center to center and cross "T" of size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, 1200 mm long spaced between main "T" at 600 mm center to center to form a grid of 1200x600 mm and secondary cross "T" of length 600 mm and size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet to be interlocked at middle of the 1200x600 mm panel to form grids of 600x600 mm and wall angle of size 24x24x0.3 mm and laying false ceiling tiles of approved texture in the grid including, required cutting/making, opening for services like diffusers, grills, light fittings, fixtures, smoke detectors etc. Main "T" runners to be suspended from ceiling using GI slotted cleats of size 27 x 37 x 25 x 1.6 mm fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm dia and 50 mm long dash fasteners, 4 mm GI adjustable rods with galvanised butterfly level clips of size 85 x 30 x 0.8 mm spaced at 1200 mm center to center along main T, bottom exposed width of 24 mm of all T-sections shall be prepainted with polyester paint, all complete12.5 mm thick square edge PVC Laminated Gypsum Tile of size 595x595 mm, made of Gypsum plasterboard, manufactured fromnatural gypsum as per IS 2095 part I and laminated with white 0.16mm thick fireretardant PVC film on the face side and 12micron metalized polyester on the backside with all edges sealed with the face side PVC film which goes around and wraps theedges and is bonded to the edges and theback side metalized polyester film so as tomake the tile a completely sealed unit. including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	88.12	Per Square metre	1735.00	Rs. One thousand Seven hundred thirty five & paise Nil only	152888
10	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	146.52	Per square metre	55.00	Rs. Fifty five & paise Nil only	8059

	Applying priming with cement primer coat on new concrete/Masonry/ asbestors cement/plastered surface and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil,grease,dirt and other foreign matter and sand papering as required with Ready Mixed primer including carriage of materials with in all leads and other incidental complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	146.52	Per square metre	35.00	Rs. Thirty five & paise Nil only	5128
12	Distempering (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surfaces free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer. Upto Floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	146.52	Per square metre	78.00	Rs. Seventy eight & paise Nil only	11429
13	Painting two coats(excluding coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt,dust and other foreign matter,sand papering & stoping With enamel paint other than white including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.80	Per square metre	75.00	Rs. Seventy five & paise Nil only	810
14	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately)For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separate including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	183.60	Per Kilogram	490.00	Rs. Four hundred ninety & paise Nil only	89964

15	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	7.00	Per Square metre	1050.00	Rs. One thousand fifty & paise Nil only	7350
16	Supplying and fixing glass panes with putty and nails including removal of broken glass panes wherever necessary.- Plain Glass: 4mm thick. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.52	Per Square metre	700.00	Rs. Seven hundred and paise Nil only	1764
17	Providing and fixing anodized aluminium handles anodised transparent or died to required shade and colour with screws etc. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. 125mm.	8.00	Each	105.00	Rs. One hundred five & paise Nil only	840
18	Providing and fixing anodised aluminium sliding door bolts anodised transparent or died to required shade and colour with bolts, nuts and screws etc. (a) 250 X 16 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	250.00	Rs. Two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	500
19	Providing and fixing aluminium Tower bolts (barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required Shade & colour with screws etc. complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. 250x10mm.	2.00	Each	110.00	Rs. One hundred ten & paise Nil only	220
20	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint In gratings framed guard bars, ladders, railing, brackets and similar works. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.50	Per Quintal	11400.00	Rs. Eleven thousand four hundred & paise Nil only	28500
21	Providing and fixing 0.60mm thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyster of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	32.31	Per Square metre	1290.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred ninety & paise Nil only	41680

22	Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm (Sixty centimetre) overall with 0.60mm metallic zinc coated sheets with top coat of regular modified polyester organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating plus back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts & nuts 6mm dia & pre-painted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	10.05	Per Running metre	653.00	Rs. Six hundred fifty three & paise Nil only	6563
23	Providing and fixing PVC peneling approved quality in ceiling with tongued and grooved jointing and screws (frame work and cover fillets to be measured paid for separately) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	60.00	Per square metre	950.00	Rs. Nine hundred fifty & paise Nil only	57000
24	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor galvanised mild steel tubes (Medium grade) tube fittings and clamps including making good the wall, ceiling and floor 15 mm (Fifteen millimeter) nominal bore. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	Per Running metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	1525
25	Providing and fixing. Full way valve/ gate vale 15mm (Fifteen millimetres) without nuts and pipe including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	450.00	Rs. Four hundred fifty & paise Nil only	900
26	Providing and fixing elbow acting Pillar cock with capstan head:- 15mm (Fifteen millimeter) dia. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	1500.00	Rs. One thousand five hundred & paise fifty only	1500
27	Providing and fixing on wall face PVC (D-plast) accessories for rain water pipes including fiing the joints with approved adhesive complete PVC plain bend 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) dia including all leads lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.60	Per Running metre	450.00	Rs. Four hundred fifty & paise Nil only	1170
28	Providing and fixing m.s holder bat clamps of approved design to C.I. or S.C.I pipes embedded in and including cement concrete blocks 10 x10x10 cm of 1:2:4 mix (1 cement 2 sand 4 stone graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) and cost of cutting holes and making good the wall etc. including bright finished black enamelled iron hinges with necessary screws 100 mm diameter for C.I. pipe including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	Each	96.00	Rs. Ninety six & paise Nil only	576

29	Providing and fixing vitreous China water closet squatting pan (English type WC pan) size 580mm (five hundred eighty millimetre) (earth work,bed concrete, foot rest and trap to be measured and paid for separately (Orissa Pattern) including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	2200.00	Rs. Two thousand two hundred & paise Nil only	4400
30	Providing & fixing PTMT Jet spray of approved quality & colour with 1.50 (One & five zero) meter tube as per HPPWD., specification volume-I (one) including carriage of all labour equipment & materials to various location through all leads,lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	350.00	Rs. Three hundred fifty & paise Nil only	700
31	Providing and fixing 10.0/12.50/15.00(Ten /Twelve point Five/Fifteen) liters PVC China low level flushing cistern with a pair of C.I. Or mild steel brackets ,complete with fittings such as lead valveless syphon,15mm(Fifteen millimeter) nominal size brass ball valve with polythene float, C.P. Brass handle union and coupling for connection with inlet,outlet pipe and over flow pipes, 40mm (forty millimetre)dia C.P. flush bend including cutting holes in walls and making good and connecting the flush bend with cistern and closet (overflow) pipe to be measured and paid for separately including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	1875.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred seventy five & paise Nil only	3750
32	Providing and fixing vitreous china wash basin with single hole for pillar tap with C.I. or M.S brackets painted white including cutting holes & making good the same but excluding fittings 630mm x 450mm (six hundred thirty into four hundred fifty millimetre) including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	Each	1500.00	Rs. One thousand five hundred & paise Nil only	4500
33	Providing and fixing kitchen sink stainless steel kitchen sink of approved standard ISI make with drain board and CP. waste with C.I. or M.S. brackets painted white including cutting holes and making good the same but excluding fitting. 610 x 460 mm with bowl depth 200mm. including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	2500.00	Rs. Two thousand five hundred & paise Nil only	2500
34	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass waste for wash basin or sink :- 32mm dia including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	Each	140.00	Rs. One hundred forty & paise Nil only	560

35	Providing and fixing 32mm(Thirty Two milimeter) dia lead waste pipes for wash basin or sink including brass check nut including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	Each	120.00	Rs. Four hundred eighty eight & paise Nil only	480
36	Providing and fixing 600mmx450mm(Six hundred into Four hundred Fifty milimeter) bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm(Six milimeter) thick A.C. Sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with CP brass screw and washer including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	1200.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred & paise Nil only	2400
37	Providing and fixing CP Brass towel rail complete with CP Brass bracket fixed to wooden plugs with CP Brass 750mmx20mm. (Seven hundred fifty into Twenty milimeter) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred & paise Nil only	1800
38	Providing and fixing Chromium Plated brass soap dish C.P. brass brackets fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	Each	280.00	Rs. Two hundred eighty & paise Nil only	840
39	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib tap with captain head 15mm dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred & paise Nil only	1200
40	Providing and fixing CP Brass Pillar Tap with capstan head:-15mm(Fifteen milimeter) dia. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred & paise Nil only	1200
41	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen milimeter) mixture for kitchen sink with top/bottom swinging spout including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	1850.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred fifty & paise Nil only	1850
42	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen milimeter) wall mixture including all fittings including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	1800.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred & paise Nil only	1800
43	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve 15mm without Nuts and pipe. 15mm dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	10.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred & paise Nil only	6000

44	Providing and fixing P.V.C connection with brass unions :- 300/450mm length :- 15mm nominal bore including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	4.00	Each	125.00	Rs. one hundred twenty five & paise Nil only	500
45	Providing and fixing 110 mm dia grating for gully, floor or Nahni trap. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	Each	25.00	Rs. Twenty five & paise Nil only	100
46	Providing and fixing vitreous china bowl pattern urinal (flat type 430mm*260mm*350mm including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1	Each	1440	Rs. One thousand four hundred forty & paise Nil only	1440
Total:-						499687

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
 Cutting
 Specifications of
 Erasing
 Condition

Executive Engineer,
 Nahan (B&R) Division,
 HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Repair & maintenance of old Arts block at Dr. YSPGMC & hospital Nahan. (SH):- Providing and fixing roof ceiling & other misc. work)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,93,130/-
Earnest Money :- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows, ventilators etc. (wood or steel) shutters including chowkhat, architraves, hold fasts and other attachments etc. complete and stacking them within 50 metres laid : of area 3 sq. metres and below including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	211.00	Rs. Two hundred eleven and Paise Nil Only	422
2	Demolition of brick work above G.L. upto floor two level including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of un-serviceable materials within 20 metres. lead. in cement mortar including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.54	Per Cubic metre	1800.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred & paise Nil only	6372
3	Demolition of above G.L. upto floor two level including disposal of unserviceable materials within 20 metres lead including cutting the necessary reinforcement and separating out from R.C.C. /R.B. works all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.99	Per Cubic metre	1600.00	Rs. One thousand six hundred & paise Nil only	3184
4	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 Sand) Second Class Bricks including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge..	6.56	Per Cubic metre	6500.00	Rs. Six thousand five hundred & paise Nil only	42640
5	15mm cement plaster in single coat on fair side of brick/concrete/ stone walls for interior plastering upto floor two level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth. (iv) Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement:6 sand).including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	51.63	Per Square Metre	200.00	Rs Two hundred & paise ten only	10326
6	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.32	Per Quintal	11530.00	Rs. Eleven thousand five hundred thirty & paise Nil only	176640

7	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	125.60	Per Square metre	650.00	Rs. Six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	81640
8	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/ m ² including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge..	10.50	Per Square metre	850.00	Rs. Eight hundred fifty & paise Nil only	8925
9	Providing ridges or hips of width 60 cm overall width plain G.S. sheet fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m ² including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	Per Running metre	580.00	Rs. Five hundred eighty & paise Nil only	3480
10	Providing valleys of 90 cm wide overall in plain G.S. sheet fixed with polymer coated J, or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m ² including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	Per Running metre	570.00	Rs. Five hundred seventy & paise Nil only	3420

11	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle. Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separate including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	144.00	Per K.g.	490.00	Rs. Four hundred ninety & paise Nil only	70560
12	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in paneling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	14.40	Per Square metre	1050.00	Rs. One thousand fifty & paise Nil only	15120
13	Supplying and fixing glass panes with putty and nails including removal of broken glass panes wherever necessary:- Plain Glass: 4mm thick. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.72	Per Square metre	700.00	Rs. Seven hundred and paise Nil only	504
14	Providing and fixing anodized aluminium handles anodised transparent or died to required shade and colour with screws etc. complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. 125mm.	8.00	Each	105.00	Rs. One hundred five & paise Nil only	840
15	Providing and fixing anodised aluminium sliding door bolts anodised transparent or died to required shade and colour with bolts, nuts and screws etc. (a) 250 X 16 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	250.00	Rs. Two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	500
16	Providing and fixing aluminium Tower bolts (barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required Shade & colour with screws etc. complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. 250x10mm.	2.00	Each	110.00	Rs. One hundred ten & paise Nil only	220
17	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	184.82	Per square metre	55.00	Rs. Fifty five and paise Nil only	10165

18	Applying priming with cement primer coat on new concrete/Masonry/ asbestors cement/plastered surface and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil,grease,dirt and other foreign matter and sand paping as required with : Ready Mixed primer including carriage of materials with in all leads and other incidental complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	184.82	Per square metre	39.00	Rs. Thirty nine & paise Nil only	7208
19	Distempering (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surfaces free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer. Upto Floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	184.82	Per square metre	89.00	Rs. Eighty nine & paise Nil only	16449
20	Painting two costs (excluding priming cost on new steel and other metal surfaces eith enamel paint brushin to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt,dust and other foregin matters :- Enamel paint other than white including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.84	Per square metre	79.00	Rs. Seventy nine & paise Nil only	1251
21	Providind and fixing commercial ply wood ceiling of approved quality with butt jointing and nials (frame work and cover fillets to be paid fpr separately) 6 mm thick including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the engineer-in-charge	38.40	Per square metre	675.00	Rs. Six hundred seventy five & paise Nil only	25920
22	Providing and fixing plain square edged cover fillets (beading) 40mmx12mm section, with wood screws in ceiling and lining including mitring at junction. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	86.40	Per Running metre	85.00	Rs. eighty five and paise Nil only	7344
Total:-						493130

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Repair of Deputy Director Higher Education office at Nahana. (SH):- Repair of plaster, painting & other misc. works)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,33,550/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 8,700/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	98.17	Per Square metre	280.00	Rs. Two hundred Eighty and Paise Nil Only	27488
2	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	928.82	Per Square metre	11.80	Rs. Eleven & paise eighty only	10960
3	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltrs/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	928.82	Per Square metre	63.00	Rs. Sixty three & paise Nil only	58516
4	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	928.82	Per Square metre	78.00	Rs. Sixty eight & paise Nil only	72448
5	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications : Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	151.95	Per Square metre	96.00	Rs. Ninety Six & paise Nil only	14587
6	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	81.54	Per Square metre	102.00	Rs. One hundred two & paise Nil only	8317

7	Providing and fixing PVC roof ceiling and wall panelling approved quality in ceiling with tongued and grooved jointing and screws (frame work and cover fillets to be measured paid for separately) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	76.21	Per Square metre	1644.00	Rs. One thousand six hundred forty four & paise Nil only	125289
8	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty; renewal of old putty of glass panes (length) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge..	146.00	Per metre	28.00	Rs. Twenty eight & paise Nil only	4088
9	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty; renewal of old putty Float glass panes of nominal thickness 4 mm (weight not less than 10kg/sqm) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge..	75.98	Per Square metre	766.00	Rs. Seven hundred sixty six & paise Nil only	58201
10	Providing and laying 3 mm thick traslucent white acrylic plastic sheet including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	12.35	Per Square metre	583.00	Rs. Five hundred eighty three & paise Nil only	7200
12	Painting on G.S. sheet with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade: Old work (one or more coats) including all leads lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	320.46	Per Square metre	48.00	Rs. Forty eight & paise Nil only	15382
13	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:893115mm nominal bore including all leads lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	564.00	Rs. Five hundred sixty four & paise fifty only	1128
14	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. 32 mm dia including all leads lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	108.00	Rs. One hundred eight & paise Nil only	108
15	Providing and fixing 35 mm thick factory made laminated veneer lumber door shutter conforming to IS : 14616 and TADS 15:2001 (Part B), fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-charge and panelling with panels of : 12 mm thick pre-laminated particle board (decorative lamination on both sides) grade - 1, medium density flat pressed, three layer particle board FPT- I or graded wood particle board FPT- I, conforming to IS : 3087, bonded with BWP type synthetic resin adhesive as per IS : 848 and pre-laminated conforming to IS : 12823, Grade 1, Type - II marked :	3.03	Per Square metre	2748.00	Rs. Two thousand Seven hundred forty eight and paise Nil only	8326

16	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower bolt black finish, (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete : 200x10 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	Each	60.00	Rs. Sixty and paise Nil only	360
17	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. door latches conforming to IS:5930 with screws etc. complete Size 250x20x6 mm including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	67.00	Rs. Sixty seven and paise Nil only	67
18	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to IS:4992 with necessary screws etc. complete : 125 mm including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	Each	35.00	Rs. Thirty five and paise Nil only	140
19	Tile work in skirting, risers of steps and dado up to 2 m height over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement :3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete. 8 mm thick including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.47	Per Square Metre	1134.00	Rs One thousand one hundred thirty four & paise Nil only	20945
	Total:-					433550

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Drawing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Repair of link road from main road NH to Choudhry Basti Ambwala km 0/0 to 0/500 (SH:- Providing and laying cement pavement at RD 0/0 to 0/500).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,93,277/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work) for the cutting involved for sub grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP.PWD, Specifications, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1502.05	Per Square metre	2.00	Rs. Two & paise Nil only	3004
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	90.79	Per Cubic metre	4898.00	Rs. Four thousand eight hundred ninety eight & paise Nil only	444689
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12(one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	12.37	Per Cubic metre	3685.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred eighty five & paise Nil only	45583
	Total :-					493277

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Grand Total

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Banog to Kheri road km 26/0 to 39/0 (SH:- Improvement of curve at various RDs 29/920 to 30/155, 31/125 to 31/185 & 31/280 to 31/307)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,71,208/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Excavation in earthwork in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soils including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural Roads August, 2004 (Two Thousand Four), C-1603.1, 1603.2 (Clause - One Thousand Six Hundred Three point One, One Thousand Six Hundred Three point Two) to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials by all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts at specified places. in specified manner, systematically with due consideration to avoiding adverse effects on environment, trimming, filling of unevenness, blind age and finishing of the road to specified dimensions to the entire satisfaction as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth plying of traffic. All useful material such as stones, shingle, aggregate and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along the road side not less than 152.18 (One hundred fifty two point Eighteen cubic metre) in all cases, failing which recovery at the rate of Rupees 170/= only (Rupees one hundred seventy only) per cubic meter shall be effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.including haulage of material with in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and as directed by the Engineer in-charge.	2890.14	Per Cubic metre	163.04	Rs One hundred Sixty three & paise four only	471208
	Total :-					471208

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Condition


Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Preparation and Processing of Fresh FCA Proposal in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan (SH:- Construction of Link Road from Bhedon to Adi Badri Km 2/660 to 4/915)

Estimated cost :- **Rs. 450000/- only**
 Earnest Money:- **Rs. 9,000/- only**
 Time:- **Six Months**

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	Processing and preparation of Forest Diversion Case under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 through online and offline modes including preparation of complete documents required as per check list as circulated by the MoEF&CC time to time. All relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Regional Office, MoEF&CC, Shimla, after getting the joint inspection of site including computer typing of 6 copies of the case, binding complete in all respects and getting it through online and offline mode from DFO Nahan including attending all the observations, if raised, at any time by any higher authority & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the format/documents including KML file (online submission), and approval thereof in all respects as per directions and complete satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge and Forest Department.	1	Per Case	4,50,000	Rs. Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only	4,50,000.00
TOTAL						Rs. 450000/-

Quoted Rate in Figure (+ / -) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+ / -) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1) The quoted Rates should be inclusive of all taxes, heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The Terms and Conditions as mentioned in NIT/IFB.

Signature of the Contractor with Full Address:-

Opened By the
 Cutting
 Over Wiring
 Leasing
 Condition


 Executive Engineer
 B & R Division
 HPPWD Nahan

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Processing the case for Attending the observations raised in pre-submitted FCA Proposals for Various Roads in respect of HPPWD (B&R) Division Nahan (SH:- Construction of Link Road to Village Bhogpur Simbalwala Km. 0/0 to 3/440 (Portion 1/730 to 2/120 and 3/285 to 3/440) and Construction of Link Road from Upper Jamli to Baron Kathana Road Km 0/0 to 6/700)

Estimated cost :- Rs. 400000/- only
Earnest Money:- Rs. 8,000/- only
Time:- Three Months

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	Processing of Pre-Submitted Forest Diversion Cases under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 through online and offline modes including preparation of complete documents required as per EDS raised by the Forest/Higher Authorities. All relevant documents/formats mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Regional Office, MoEF&CC, Shimla including attending all the observations, at any time by any higher authority & to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the format/documents including KML file (online submission), and approval thereof in all respects as per directions and complete satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge and Forest Department.	1	Per Case	4,00,000	Rs. Four Lakh Only	4,00,000.00
TOTAL						Rs. 400000/-

Quoted Rate in Figure (+ / -) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+ / -) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1) The quoted Rates should be inclusive of all taxes, heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The Terms and Conditions as mentioned in NIT/IFB.

Signature of the Contractor with Full Address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Leads and lifts

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer
B & R Division
HPPWD Nahan